EASTERN AREA COORDINATING GROUP 2013
	NAME
	AGENCY
	REPRESENTS


	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	EMAIL

	John Berst


	Compact Chair
	Mid-Atlantic Compact
	2321 Chestnut Street,  

Camp Hill, PA 17011 
	H: 
C: 
	Berst_2@msn.com

	Dan Zimmerman

	PA-NAF
	FS – Northeastern State & Private Forestry
	USFS, NE Area State & Private Forestry

11 Campus Blvd, Suite 200

Newtown Square, PA  19073
	O: 610- 557-4145

C: 
F: 610-557-4154
	dzimmerman@fs.fed.us



	Tom Remus


	MN-MNA
	BIA – Eastern & Midwest Regions
	MIFC

402 SE 11th Street Grand Rapids, MN 55744
	O: 218-327-4793

C: 
F: 218-327-4528
	Tom.Remus@bia.gov

	Reese Kerbow

(non-voting)

	TN-ERA
	BIA- Eastern Region
	BIA Eastern Regional Office

	H:

O:

C: 
	Reese_Kerbow@bia.gov

	Mark Boche


	FS-R9
	FS – Region 9
	FAM Suite 700
626 E. Wisconsin Ave

Milwaukee, WI 53202
	H: 
O: 414-944-1280

C  
	MarkBoche@fs.fed.us

	Mark Musitano
(non-voting)

	PA-NEP
	NPS – Northeast Region
	NPS, NE Region

200 Chestnut St.

Philadelphia, PA 19106
	O  215-597-4865
C: 
F: 215-597-0351
	Mark_Musitano@nps.gov



	Jim McMahill
Chair
	NE-MWP
	NPS – Midwest Region
	601 River Front Drive

Omaha, NE 68102
	O: 402-661-1754

C: 
F: 402-661-1983
	Jim_Mcmahill@nps.gov

	Gail Kantak
Vice-Chair
	IA-IAS
	Big Rivers Compact
	Iowa Dept. of Natural Resources

2404 South Duff Avenue

Ames, IA  50010-8037
	O: 515-233-1161

C: 
F: 515-233-1131
	Gail.Kantak@dnr.iowa.gov

	Trent Marty
	WI-WIS
	Great Lakes Compact
	Wisconsin DNR, Forestry

101 South Webster St. P.O. Box 7921

Madison, WI 53707
	O: 608-266-7978

C: 
F: 608-266-8576
	Trent.Marty@wisconsin.gov

	Tom Parent

Past Chair
	Compact Chair
	NE FFP Compact
	PO Box 6192

 China Village, ME 04926

 
	W/F: 207- 968-3782

C:  

	necompact@fairpoint.net

	Dan Dearborn
	MN-R3R
	FWS – Region 3
	FWS, Region 3

5600 American Blvd. West, Suite 990

Bloomington, MN 55437
	O:  320-273-2247

C:  
H:  
	Dan_Dearborn@fws.gov

	Glen Stratton


	VA-R5R
	FWS – Region 5
	FWS, Region 5

3100 Desert Road

Suffolk, VA 23434
	O:  413-253-8589
C:  

H:  
	Glen_Stratton@fws.gov

	Vacant
(non-voting)


	
	Eastern Area – IC IMT2
	Chequamagon-Nicolet NF
500North Hanson Lake Road

Rhinelander, WI 54501
	O:  715-362-1341
C:  
H:  
	jgrant@fs.fed.us

	James Silverstone

Secretary         

(non-voting)
	WI-EACC
	Eastern Area Coordination Center
	Eastern Area Coordination Center

626 East Wisconsin Ave. Suite 500

Milwaukee, WI 53202
	O:  414-944-3811

C:  
	jssilverstone@fs.fed.us



	Laura McIntyre-Kelly               

(non-voting)


	WI-EACC
	Eastern Area Coordination Center
	Eastern Area Coordination Center

626 East Wisconsin Ave. Suite 500

Milwaukee, WI 53202
	O:  414-944-3844

C:  
PC:
	lmcintyrekelly@fs.fed.us


